City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: D Viewed DMailed to:

[raxed to: [ picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 02/20/2026 0530 HRS TO 02/21/2026 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: ] Paper [JEtectronic [ video Tape L] Audio Tape
Request Received by JWHITCOMB 02/21/2026 0550

[date] [time]

Forwarded to:
[time]

Record reviewed by: ¥ Z U“? L&L Q555

[date} [time]

Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 02/21/2026 0550
[date] [time]

DFaxing to:

D Personal delivery

D E-mail to:

DRegular mail

D Other:

I:l Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
DUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request
DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

D Paid in advance $ or,

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)






Daily News Report add Fire test

Napoleon Police Depart
Chief Edward Legg

ment

Printed on February 21, 2026

CFS

NPD26-01334

NPD26-01335

NPD26-01336

NPD26-01337

NPD26-01338

NPD26-01340

NPD26-01341

NPD26-01342

NPD26-01343

NPD26-01344

NPD26-01346

NPD26-01348

NPD26-01349

NPD26-01351

NPD26-01352

NPD26-01353

NPD26-01354

NPD26-01355

Date/Time

02/20/26 06:55:13

02/20/26 08:10:12

02/20/26 09:25:50

02/20/26 11:36:28

02/20/26 11:59:51

02/20/26 15:29:16

02/20/26 16:03:49

02/20/26 16.07.46

02/20/26 17:28.18

02/20/26 18.54.02

02/20/26 19:21:40

02/20/26 20:50:41

02/20/26 22:12:43

02/20/26 23:14:39

02/21/26 00:10:02

02/21/26 00:56:38

02/21/26 01:50:50

02/21/26 02:10:35

Street

RT 24

GLENWOOD AVE

SCOTT ST

RT 24

MAPLE ST

GLEN ARBORS DR

BROWNELL AV

INDUST INDEP

WOODLAWN AV

HOBSON ST

E RIVERVIEW AV

SCOTT ST

GLENWOOD AV

FREEDOM DR

SCOTT ST

BONAPARTE DR

Call Type

ACCIDENT

ASSIST, GENERAL

DIS CONDUCT

DRIVING CP

DIS CONDUCT

TRAFFIC STOP;

SEARCH CONSENT;

K9

UTILITIES

SOLICITORS

TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC; PAPER
SERVICE

STRUCTURE FIRE

ASSIST, GENERAL

TRAFFIC STOP

MISC INFO

SUSPICIOUS

SUSPICIOUS

DIRECTED PATROL

TRAFFIC STOP

Call Details

3 VEH NON INJ. MATTHEW KEBER 38YO
OF DEFIANCE CITED FOR ACDA

CIVIL ASSIST

WARNING ISSUE FOR DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

THREE WARNINGS ISSUED FOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

WARNINGS ISSUED FOR SPEED,
EXPIRED REGISTRATION, AND EXPIRED
DRIVERS LICENSE

UNABLE TO LOCATE

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES

EMILY PAXTON 27YO OF NAPOLEON
ARRESTED FOR DV. TAKEN TO CCNO

FIRE EXTINGUISHED NAPFD AND
RIDGEVILLE FD RESPONDED

WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFICE
CONTROL DEVICES

UNABLE TO LOCATE

UNFOUNDED

WARNING ISSUED FOR IMPROPER USE
OF TURNING LANE
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CFS Date/Time
NPD26-01356 02/21/26 02:45.46
NPD26-01357 02/21/26 03:32:34
NPD26-01358 02/21/26 04:57:25

Total Records: 21

Street

W MAUMEE AV

OAKWQOD AV

E RIVERVIEW AV

Call Type

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

EDP

Call Details
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