

# City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be:  Viewed  Mailed to: \_\_\_\_\_

Faxed to: \_\_\_\_\_  Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:

NEWS RELEASE 02/20/2026 0530 HRS TO 02/21/2026 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested:  Paper  Electronic  Video Tape  Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 02/21/2026 0550  
[date] [time]

Forwarded to: \_\_\_\_\_  
[date] [time]

Record reviewed by: *J. Blum* U-7 2/21/26 0555  
[date] [time]

Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 02/21/2026 0550  
[date] [time]

Faxing to: \_\_\_\_\_

Personal delivery

E-mail to: \_\_\_\_\_

Regular mail

Other: \_\_\_\_\_

Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing: \_\_\_\_\_

Paid in advance \$ \_\_\_\_\_ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151

Napoleon, Ohio 43545





# Napoleon Police Department

## Chief Edward Legg

310 Glenwood Ave. P.O. Box 151  
Napoleon, Ohio 43545-0151  
Phone: (419) 599-2810 • Fax: (419) 599-7869  
<http://www.napoleonpolice.com>

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on February 21, 2026

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD26-01334	02/20/26 06:55:13	RT 24	ACCIDENT	3 VEH NON INJ. MATTHEW KEBER 38YO OF DEFIANCE CITED FOR ACDA
NPD26-01335	02/20/26 08:10:12	GLENWOOD AVE	ASSIST, GENERAL	CIVIL ASSIST
NPD26-01336	02/20/26 09:25:50	SCOTT ST	DIS CONDUCT	WARNING ISSUE FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
NPD26-01337	02/20/26 11:36:28	RT 24	DRIVING CP	
NPD26-01338	02/20/26 11:59:51	MAPLE ST	DIS CONDUCT	THREE WARNINGS ISSUED FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
NPD26-01340	02/20/26 15:29:16		TRAFFIC STOP; SEARCH CONSENT; K9	WARNINGS ISSUED FOR SPEED, EXPIRED REGISTRATION, AND EXPIRED DRIVERS LICENSE
NPD26-01341	02/20/26 16:03:49	GLEN ARBORS DR	UTILITIES	
NPD26-01342	02/20/26 16:07:46	BROWNELL AV	SOLICITORS	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD26-01343	02/20/26 17:28:18	INDUST INDEP	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
NPD26-01344	02/20/26 18:54:02	WOODLAWN AV	DOMESTIC; PAPER SERVICE	EMILY PAXTON 27YO OF NAPOLEON ARRESTED FOR DV. TAKEN TO CCNO
NPD26-01346	02/20/26 19:21:40	HOBSON ST	STRUCTURE FIRE	FIRE EXTINGUISHED NAPFD AND RIDGEVILLE FD RESPONDED
NPD26-01348	02/20/26 20:50:41	E RIVERVIEW AV	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD26-01349	02/20/26 22:12:43	SCOTT ST	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR TRAFFICE CONTROL DEVICES
NPD26-01351	02/20/26 23:14:39	GLENWOOD AV	MISC INFO	
NPD26-01352	02/21/26 00:10:02	FREEDOM DR	SUSPICIOUS	UNABLE TO LOCATE
NPD26-01353	02/21/26 00:56:38		SUSPICIOUS	UNFOUNDED
NPD26-01354	02/21/26 01:50:50	SCOTT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01355	02/21/26 02:10:35	BONAPARTE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING ISSUED FOR IMPROPER USE OF TURNING LANE

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD26-01356	02/21/26 02:45:46	W MAUMEE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01357	02/21/26 03:32:34	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-01358	02/21/26 04:57:25	E RIVERVIEW AV	EDP	

**Total Records: 21**